RAPID TOASTER VCT-200
1P/N 1010710 Rev. N 02/13
McDonald’s
RAPID TOASTER
MODEL VCT-200
Manufacturing Numbers 9200500/502/504/512
POWER
TEMPDOWN

grounded.
Supplied Voltages:
Electrical Cord & Plug ConfigurationsModel Designation
TYPE OF POWER CORD
	H	=	HARMONIZED
	C	=	COMMERCIAL
	R	=	ROCKBESTOS
TYPE OF PLUG
	C		=	CEE	7/7
	D		=		Domestic	Pin	and	Sleeve
		I	 =	 International	Pin	and	Sleeve
	R	=	Right	Angle	Twist-Lock
	S	=	Straight	Twist-Lock
VCT-200XX
Model
Number
Manufacturing
Number
Voltage Wattage Amperage HZ Approximate
Toasting Time
in Seconds
VCT-200RD 9200500 208, 220-240 4185, 4682-5570 20.1, 21.3-23.2 60 17
VCT-200RR 9200502 208, 220-240 4185, 4682-5570 20.1, 21.3-23.2 60 17
VCT-200RS 9200504 208, 220-240 4185, 4682-5570 20.1, 21.3-23.2 60 17
VCT-200RS 9200512 200-240 3869-5570 19.3-23.2 60 10
VCT-200RD 9200500 208, 200-240 4185, 4682-5570 20.1, 21.3-23.2 60 10
VCT-200RR 9200502 208, 200-240 4185, 4682-5570 20.1, 21.3-23.2 60 10
VCT-200RS 9200504 208, 200-240 4185, 4682-5570 20.1, 21.3-23.2 60 10
* Used in Model Designation
**	Indicates	that	the	plug	comes	supplied	with	a	Harmonized	Cord.
R
R
30A. 2
5
0
V
.
R
R
3 0 A . 2 5 0 V.
Toasting Time Change
In early 2003, there was a change in the toasting time and
Bun Thickness settings.  The toasting time was changed
from 10 seconds to 17 seconds and the Bun Thickness
settings were changed from “B & 3” to “D & 5.”  This field
“Toast	Quality	Kit”	was	installed	on	models	VCT-200RD	(Mfg.
#9200500), VCT-200RR (Mfg. #9200502), and VCT-200RS
(Mfg. #9200504).  Not all toasters were changed to a 17
second toasting time.  To determine if your toaster is 10 or
17 seconds, look at the Bun Thickness Control Adjustment
Label located on the left end panel.  If the background color is
YELLOW, the toasting time is 17 seconds.  If the background
color is GRAY, the toasting time is 10 seconds.  If your toast-
er has been changed to a 17 second unit, follow all instruc-
tions and information with a 17 second heading.
RAPID TOASTER VCT-200
4 P/N 1010710 Rev. N 02/13
McDonald’s
Dimensions
SPECIFICATIONS (continued)
Weights
Lbs Kgs
Net 95 43.1
Shipping 105 47.6
RAPID TOASTER VCT-200
5P/N 1010710 Rev. N 02/13
McDonald’s
Throughout this manual, you will find the following safety words and symbols that signify important safety issues with
regards to operating or maintaining the equipment.
WARNING
GENERAL WARNING.  Indicates information impor-
tant to the proper operation of the equipment.
Failure to observe may result in damage to the
equipment and/or severe bodily injury or death.
WARNING
ELECTRICAL WARNING.  Indicates information
relating to possible shock hazard.  Failure to
observe may result in damage to the equipment
and/or severe bodily injury or death.
CAUTION
GENERAL CAUTION.  Indicates information impor-
tant to the proper operation of the equipment.
Failure to observe may result in damage to the
equipment.
WARNING
HOT SURFACE WARNING.  Indicates information
important to the handling of equipment and parts.
Failure to observe caution could result in personal